

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Date, 01.02.2018

PRODUCT: Proofer Pockets made of HDPE Compound (Frame) and PE Mesh (Inlay)

Product no. Article code: Various

The compound stated above is a compound based on a high-density polyethylene (HDPE). The compound consists out of the base polymer HDPE and some additives for the processing and use of the material. The ingredients used, and the materials are compliant to the following legislation.

European Union (EU)

This material complies with the relevant requirements of regulation 1935/2004/EC (Framework Regulation), applicable to intermediate materials (e.g. plastic powders, plastic granules or plastic flakes).

This material complies with the relevant requirements of regulation 2023/2006/EC applicable to intermediate materials (e.g. plastic powders, plastic granules or plastic flakes).

This material complies with the relevant requirements of regulation 10/2011/EC as amended, applicable to intermediate materials (e.g. plastic powders, plastic granules or plastic flakes).

The monomers and additives used in this product comply with the list for monomers and additives of regulation (EU) 10/2011, as amended (EU) 2016/1416 for the use in repeated-use articles.

EU Regulation 10/2011/EC specifies 10 mg/dm² as the maximum overall migration (OML) from the finished plastic food contact material or article.

The production process of the product complies to the requirements of Commission Regulation EG No. 2023/2006.

US Food and Drug Administration (FDA)

These materials contain only substances, which are generally recognized as safe according to "FDA Code of Federal Regulations (USA), Food and Drugs, title 21, part 177.1520 (Indirect food additives: Polymers)".

The product is meant to come into direct contact with moist and oil-film containing bakery products.

Mesh (Inlay)

The materials used for the manufacturing of the mesh in this product comply with the relevant requirements of regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and FDA 21 CFR Part 177.1520.

This declaration assumes that, to remove the finish (a mixture of lubricants as ester-oils and a system of anionic and non-ionic emulsifiers), the finished product is being washed before the final utilization.

Be-St Holland Products B.V.

February 2018

S.W.P Béke

Director